## 507393519 07/19/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7440445

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GARY BERNARD JAE	BARA		07/19/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	CHIHUA	CHIHUAHUA BREWING COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	660 NEV	660 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 200		
City:	NEWPC	NEWPORT BEACH		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92660-6	92660-6403		
	PS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
		6656467		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(	206)757-7779		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
-		066223150		
Email: pater		atentdocket@dwt.com, tessalarson@d	ntdocket@dwt.com, tessalarson@dwt.com	
Correspondent Name: DAVI		IS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP		
		FIFTH AVENUE		
		SUITE 3300		
Address Line 4:	5	EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610		
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0110217-001US0	0110217-001US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TESSA LARSON	TESSA LARSON	
SIGNATURE:		/Tessa Larson/	/Tessa Larson/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/19/2022	07/19/2022	
Fotal Attachments: 2				
	•	0110217-001US0) Assignment#page1. 0110217-001US0) Assignment#page2.		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary Bernard Jabara, having a mailing address of 819 Via Lido Soud, Newport Beach, California 92663, is the sole inventor (ASSIGNOR) of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PAYMENT TRACKING OF PURCHASES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on October 17, 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/656,467, which claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 62/748,329, filed October 19, 2018.

WHEREAS, Chihuahua Brewing Company, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the state of California, having a business address of 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 200, Newport Beach, California 92660-6403, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

		AA
Date		GARY BERNARD JABARA
State of California	)	
	) ss.	
County of	)	

I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Dated	
Signature of	
Notary Public	
Printed Name	
My appointment expires	

4822-8689-1689v.1 0110217-001US0

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/19/2022**